

No. 49

Friday 20th April

2007

## **EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[118]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

## Selwyn Musuota

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes

#### Selwyn Musuota

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of April 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [119]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### Selwyn Musuota

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of April 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO
Minister of Finance

[120]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

### **Duddley Wate**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes

### **Duddley Wate**

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of April 2007

Adrian Wickham
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[121]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### **Duddley Wate**

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of April 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO
Minister of Finance

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL SPORT COUNCIL ACT (Cap. 166)

### APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3, as read with paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the Solomon Islands National Sport Council Act, I, HONOURABLE BERNARD GHIRO, Minister for Home Affairs, do hereby appoint -

GARRY FA'AITOA BART BASIA DON BOYKIN MARGARET ILALA (MRS)

to be members of the Solomon Islands National Sports Council for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of April 2007

BERNARD GHIRO Minister of Home Affairs Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.